OP \$40.00 4742927

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM402620

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rachel Bollin		10/11/2016	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kittrich Corporation		
Street Address:	1585 West Mission Blvd.		
City:	Pomona		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	91766		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4742927	B&N LAUNDRY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7147361044

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (714) 736-1044
Email: markc@kittrich.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Calkins

Address Line 1: 1585 West Mission Blvd.

Address Line 4: Pomona, CALIFORNIA 91766

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark A. Calkins
SIGNATURE:	//Mark A. Calkins//
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=US Reg No 4742927 Assignment Agreement#page1.tif source=US Reg No 4742927 Assignment Agreement#page2.tif source=US Reg No 4742927 Assignment Agreement#page3.tif source=US Reg No 4742927 Assignment Agreement#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005903 FRAME: 0770

900382042

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is entered into and made effective as of the Laundry of October, 2016 ("Effective Date") by and between Rachel Bollin, DBA B & N Laundry, with its principal place of business at 13205 Hitching Rail Circle, Corona, CA 92883 (herein, "Assignor"), and Kittrich Corporation, a California corporation with its principal place of business at 1585 West Mission Blvd., Pomona, CA 91766 (herein, "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the Trademarks included on the attached Schedule A (herein referred to as the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Trademarks from Assignor, and Assignor desires to assign, transfer and convey the Trademarks to the Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. ASSIGNMENT. Assignor has assigned, transferred and conveyed and does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with that part of the assets, business and goodwill of Assignor connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks, and all marks similar to the Trademarks and used anywhere in the world, and all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Trademarks with the right to sue for and collect damages.
- 2. FURTHER ASSURANCES. Assignor agrees that, when requested, it will, at Assignee's reasonable cost and expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts that may be reasonably necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining the Trademarks and for vesting title thereto in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.
- 3. NO CHALLENGE. Assignor agrees not to challenge or assist or cooperate with any third party in challenging or in taking any position contrary to or inconsistent with Assignee's sole and exclusive rights in and to the Trademarks or the validity of Assignee's ownership thereof.

L

4. COUNTERPARTS. This Agreement may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which as so executed shall be deemed to be an original and such counterparts together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has executed this agreement by its duly authorized representative on the Effective Date.

on the Effective Date.	
Rachel Bollin, DBA B& N Laundry By:	Kittrich Corporation By:
Name: Backer Boll	Name: MAZK A. CALKINS
Title: Founde	Title: VICE PRESIDENT
Individually and on behalf of B & N Laundry	
State of California	•
County of Les ANGELES	
	Subscribed and sworn before me This I day of OCTUBER 2016 This BOLLING
Individually and on behalf of Kittrich Corporati	on
State of California	
County of LOS AIGES	
ų •.	Subscribed and sworn before me This day of Old Bar 12016

ATTENDED TO SHICK

(SEE AMARAMENT

Schedule A

United States of America - Applications and Registrations

Owner	Trademark	Status	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Rachel Bollin	B&N Laundry	Registered	86/401065	Sep. 21, 2014	4,742,927	May 26, 2015
DBA	(and Design)					
B&N						
Laundry						

certificate verifies only who signed the docur	er officer completing this / the identity of the individual nent to which this certificate ne truthfulness, accuracy, or ent.
State of California County of <u>Lଣ୍ଡ ନ</u> ୍ୟ	GEE
day of <u>OCTIMER</u> MARK A	to (or affirmed) before me on this 1, 20 16, by TACHEL BOLLIW, Dasis of satisfactory evidence to be the red before me.
COM NOTARY LOS A My Comm	ONY GREENEZ IM. #2102413 S /PUBLIC- CALIFORNIA P NIGELES COUNTY n. Exp. March 21, 2019 Total County Total Co
(Seal)	Signature
(THADE I	MARIK ASSIZN MEIT

RECORDED: 10/19/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005903 FRAME: 0774